DS1302
Trickle Charge Timekeeping Chip
www.artschip.com 1
FEATURES
 Real time clock counts seconds, minutes hours, date of the
month, month, day of the week, and year with leap year
compensation valid up to 2100
 31 x 8 RAM for scratchpad data storage

 DS1202 compatible
 Recognized by Underwriters Laboratory
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART#                   DESCRIPTION
DS1302                  8-Pin DIP
DS1302N                8-Pin DIP (Industrial)
DS1302S                8-Pin SOIC (200 mil)
DS1302SN               8-Pin SOIC (Industrial)
DS1302Z                 8-Pin SOIC (150 mil)
DS1302ZN               8-Pin SOIC (Industrial)
DS1302S-16             16-Pin SOIC (300 mil)
DS1302SN-16           16-Pin SOIC (Industrial)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
DS1302
8-Pin DIP (300 mil)
DS1302S 8-Pin SOIC (200 mil)